

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ways and Means** recommends **Substitute for HB 2332** be amended on page 1, in line 11, by striking "Two" and inserting "One"; also in line 11, by striking "heads" and inserting "head"; in line 23, before "one" by inserting "the network manager of the information network of Kansas (INK);"; in line 24, by striking all after "the"; in line 25, by striking "technology" and inserting "senate ways and means committee"; also in line 25, after "senate" by inserting "or such member's designee"; in line 26, by striking all before "appointed" and inserting "senate ways and means committee"; in line 27, after "senate" by inserting "or such member's designee"; in line 32, by striking "two"; also in line 32, by striking "heads" and inserting "head";

On page 2, in line 9, by striking "chairperson" and inserting "executive chief information technology officer"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson